STATE OF MISSOURI
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
MISSOURI CLEAN WATER COMMISSION
MISSOURI STATE OPERATING PERMIT
In compliance with the Missouri Clean Water Law, (Chapter 644 R.S. Mo. as amended, hereinafter, the Law), and the Federal Water
Pollution Control Act (Public Law 92-500, 92nd Congress) as amended,
Permit No.  MO-0110825
Owner:  Winfield Solutions, LLC

Chrysene Chlordane (technical mixture and metabolites)
Anthracene 4,4-DDT
1,12-benzoperylene (benzo(ghi)perylene) 4,4-DDE (p,p-DDX)
Fluorene 4,4-DDD (p,p-TDE)
2-chloronaphthalene Alpha-endosulfan
2,4,6-trichlorophenol Beta-endosulfan
Parachlorometa cresol Endosulfan sulfate
Chloroform (trichloromethane) Endrin
2-chlorophenol Endrin aldehyde
1,2-dichlorobenzene Heptachlor
1,3-dichlorobenzene Heptachlor epoxide (BHC hexachlorocyclohexane)
1,4-dichorobenzene Alpha-BHC
3,3-dichlorobenzidine Beta-BHC
1,1-dichloroethylene Gamma-BHC
1,2-trans-dichloroethylene Delta-BHC (PCB polychlorinated biphenyls)
2,4-dichlorophenol PCB-1242 (Arochlor 1242)
1,2-dichloropropane (1,3-dichloropropane) PCB-1254 (Arochlor 1254)
2,4-dimethylphenol PCB-1221 (Arochlor 1221)
2,4-dinitrotoluene PCB-1232 (Arochlor 1232)
2,6-dinitrotoluene PCB-1248 (Arochlor 1248)
1,2-diphenylhydrazine PCB-1260 (Arochlor 1260)
Ethylbenzene PCB-1016 (Arochlor 1016)
Fluoranthene Toxaphene
Page 8 of 9
                                                                     Permit No. MO-0110825
C.  SPECIAL CONDITIONS